

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

No. 66

19th May. 2015 _____

Nauru

G. N. No. 257 / 2015

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU ARTICLE 23

ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS IN THAT BEHALF VESTED IN THE PRESIDENT UNDER ARTICLE 23 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU, I, HON. BARON DIVAVESI WAQA, MP, PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU, DO HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE MINISTERS OF THE CABINET OF NAURU THE RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT AS SET OUT OPPOSITE THEIR NAMES:-

MINISTER OF CABINET

HON. DAVID ADEANG MP

BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

CHAIRMAN OF THE CABINET:

- Cabinet Secretariat
- Good Governance
- **Government Information Office** •
- Audit

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC SERVICE:

• Chief Secretary's Department -Public Service Administration -Human Resource & Labour -Registry of Births, Deaths & Marriages

MINISTER FOR FOREIGN AFFAIRS & TRADE:

- Department of Foreign Affairs & Trade -International Affairs -Regional Affairs
 - -Trade
 - -Protocol
- Nauru Ocean Resources Inc. (NORI)

MINISTER FOR NAURU UTILITIES CORPORATION

-2-	
19 th May, 2015	Nauru
MINISTER FOR POLICE & EMER	RGENCY
Nauru Police Force	
MINISTER FOR CLIMATE CHAN	IGE
MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT:	
• Department of Transport	
-Land Transport	
-Maritime Affairs	
Nauru Port Authority	
Nauru Fire & Rescue Service	e
RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE ABOVE M	IENTIONED
IN SUBSTITUTION OF THE SUBSTANT	
SSIGNED TO THE RESPECTIVE MINIST	,
IGHTEENTH DAY OF MAY, TWO THOU	JSAND AND
F THE SUBSTANTIVE MINISTERS.	
	MINISTER FOR POLICE & EMER SERVICES: • Nauru Police Force MINISTER FOR CLIMATE CHAN MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT: • Department of Transport -Land Transport -Civil Aviation -Maritime Affairs • Nauru Port Authority • Nauru Fire & Rescue Servic RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE ABOVE M IN SUBSTITUTION OF THE SUBSTANT SSIGNED TO THE RESPECTIVE MINIST

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS EIGHTEEN DAY OF MAY, TWO THOUSAND AND FIFTEEN

HON. BARON DIVAVESI WAQA, M.P. PRESIDENT and CHAIRMAN OF THE CABINET